

## **Resolution No. 1**

AG-2016-RES-01

Subject: Study on the process for membership of INTERPOL

The ICPO-INTERPOL General Assembly, meeting in Bali, Indonesia, from 7 to 10 November 2016 at its 85th session,

HAVING REGARD to Articles 4 and 35 of the Constitution,

CONSIDERING the requests for membership of the Organization submitted respectively by the Republic of Kosovo, the State of Palestine and the Solomon Islands, which the General Assembly was informed of at its 84th session in Kigali, Rwanda,

CONSIDERING the discussions of the Executive Committee at its 188th, 189th and 190th sessions,

ALSO CONSIDERING the decision of the Executive Committee at its 189th session to task an Adviser to the Organization to conduct a study and make recommendations on the process for membership of INTERPOL,

FURTHER CONSIDERING the report submitted by the Executive Committee in support in of its decision,

RATIFIES the appointment by the Executive Committee, in conformity with Articles 34 and 35 of INTERPOL's Constitution, of Mr Hans Corell as Adviser to the Organization;

INVITES the Organization's Members to send to the Adviser thus appointed, through the Secretary General, any official communication on this topic;

ASKS the Executive Committee to submit to the General Assembly at its 86th session draft modifications to the process for membership of INTERPOL;

DECIDES to suspend the processing of current and future applications for membership of the Organization, pending the submission by the Executive Committee of proposals for amendments.

**Adopted**